agreements, and licensing for fiscal year 2019 (July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019). 

This year, 132 Marquette faculty and administrators received 221 awards totaling $33.7M for their 
research, instruction, and other projects. Of this amount, $4.5M was awarded as Facilities and 
Administrative Costs. Two hundred and sixteen (216) Marquette faculty and administrators submitted 
461 proposals requesting a total of $66M for projects of all types. 

Application dollars overall have increased by approximately $4M within the past year (FY 2018 - 
$61.7M) and have risen nearly $14M in the past five years (FY 2014 - $51.6M).